# FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 11 1996

CARY MICHAEL LAMBRIX,

Appellant,

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURT

By

Cliff Deputy Clerk

v.

Case No. 86,119

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR GLADES COUNTY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE** 

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0503843
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

**COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE**

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.
TATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
UMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3
ARGUMENT4
SSUE I
WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING MR. LAMBRIX'S CLAIMS SUMMARILY, WITHOUT HEARING ARGUMENT, HOLDING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING, OR ATTACHING PORTIONS OF THE RECORD SUPPORTING SUMMARY DENIAL OF RELIEF.
SSUE II
WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING RELIEF ON THE GROUNDS THAT THE RULE 3.850 MOTION WAS UNTIMELY AND SUCCESSIVE.
SSUE III
WHETHER MR. LAMBRIX WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BECAUSE COUNSEL'S ACTIONS DEPRIVED MR. LAMBRIX OF HIS RIGHT TO TESTIFY AT BOTH THE GUILT-INNOCENCE AND PENALTY PHASES OF THE TRIAL.
SSUE IV
WHETHER MR. LAMBRIX WAS DEPRIVED OF THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF TRIAL COUNSEL BY COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY CROSS-EXAMINE AND IMPEACH KEY STATE WITNESSES.

ISSUE V 30
WHETHER MR. LAMBRIX WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BY COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO INVESTIGATE AND PRESENT A VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION DEFENSE.
ISSUE VI
WHETHER MR. LAMBRIX WAS DEPRIVED OF THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BY TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO CONDUCT JURY SELECTION IN A REASONABLY COMPETENT MANNER.
ISSUE VII
WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO INVESTIGATE AND PRESENT AVAILABLE, COMPELLING MITIGATING EVIDENCE AND TO PROVIDE THE MENTAL HEALTH EXPERT WITH ANY RECORDS OR BACKGROUND INFORMATION DEPRIVED MR. LAMBRIX OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS CAPITAL TRIAL.
ISSUE VIII 52
WHETHER MR. LAMBRIX WAS DEPRIVED OF THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BY TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO INSTRUCTIONS THAT ALLOWED THE JURY TO WEIGH UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES.
ISSUE IX
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ACTED ARBITRARILY IN FINDING AND WEIGHING THE PECUNIARY GAIN AGGRAVATING FACTOR.
ISSUE X 57
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO CONDUCT AN INDEPENDENT EVALUATION OF THE MITIGATING EVIDENCE OFFERED BY MR. LAMBRIX, THEREBY DEPRIVING HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO AN INDIVIDUALIZED SENTENCING DETERMINATION

CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	58

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
Alderman v. Zant,	
22 F.3d 1541 (11th Cir.), cert. denied,	
U.S, 115 S. Ct. 673, 130 L. Ed. 2d 606 (1994)	19, 20
Aldridge v. State,	
503 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)	10, 21
Arango v. State,	
411 So. 2d 172 (Fla.),	
cert. denied, 457 U.S. 1140 (1982)	19
Atwater v. State,	
626 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied,	
U.S, 114 S. Ct. 1578, 128 L. Ed. 2d 221 (1994)	55
Bertolotti v. Dugger,	
883 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1989),	
cert. denied, 497 U.S. 1031, 1032 (1990)	47, 50
Breedlove v. Singletary,	
595 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1992)	8, 9
Bruno v. State,	
574 So. 2d 76 (Fla.),	
cert. denied, 502 U.S. 834 (1991)	56
Buenoano v. Dugger,	
559 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1990)	50
Campbell v. State,	
571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	57
Campbell v. Wood,	
18 F.3d 662 (9th Cir), <u>cert. denied</u> ,	
U.S, 114 S. Ct. 2125, 128 L. Ed. 2d 682 (1994)	13

Card v. Dugger, 911 F.2d 1494 (11th Cir. 1990), cert. denied,
Cardona v. State, 641 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 1994), cert. denied, U.S, 115 S. Ct. 1122, 130 L. Ed. 2d 1085 (1995)
<u>Cirack v. State</u> , 201 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 1967)
Clark v. Dugger, 834 F.2d 1561 (11th Cir. 1987), cert. denied, 485 U.S. 982 (1988)
<u>Cochran v. State,</u> 547 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 1989)
Daugherty v. Dugger, 839 F.2d 1426 (11th Cir.), cert. denied, 488 U.S. 871 (1988)
<u>DeAngelo v. State</u> , 616 So. 2d 440 (Fla. 1993)
Duncan v. State, 619 So. 2d 279 (Fla.), cert. denied, U.S, 114 S. Ct. 453, 126 L. Ed. 2d 385 (1993)
Durocher v. Singletary, 623 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1993)
Elledge v. Dugger, 823 F.2d 1439 (11th Cir. 1987), cert. denied, 485 U.S. 1014 (1988)
Espinosa v. Florida, 505 U.S.1079, 112 S. Ct. 2926, 120 L. Ed. 2d 854 (1992)
Evitts v. Lucey, 469 U.S. 387, 105 S. Ct. 830, 83 L. Ed. 2d 821 (1985)

1

Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S. Ct. 2525, 45 L. Ed. 2d 562 (1975)
Ferguson v. State, 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992)
Funchess v. Wainwright, 772 F.2d 683 (11th Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 475 U.S. 1031 (1986)
<u>Garron v. State</u> , 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988)
Gilliam v. State, 582 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1991)
Gray v. Lucas, 677 F.2d 1086 (5th Cir. 1982), cert. denied, 461 U.S. 910 (1983)
Harich v. Dugger, 844 F.2d 1464 (11th Cir. 1988), cert. denied, 489 U.S. 1071, 1072 (1989)
Henderson v. Singletary, 617 So. 2d 313 (Fla.), cert. denied, U.S, 113 S. Ct. 1891, 123 L. Ed. 2d 507 (1993)
<u>Hildwin v. Dugger,</u> 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)
Hitchcock v. State, 578 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1990), vacated on other grounds, U.S, 120 L. Ed. 2d 892 (1992)
Hoffman v. State, 571 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 1990)
Holsworth v. State, 522 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 1988)
Huff v. State, 622 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1993)

<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 648 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Johnson v. Singletary</u> , 938 F.2d 1166 (11th Cir. 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , U.S, 113 S. Ct. 361, 121 L. Ed. 2d 274 (1992)
<u>Johnson v. Singletary,</u> 991 F.2d 663 (11th Cir. 1993)
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991)
<u>Keeney v. Tamayo-Reyes,</u> 504 U.S. 1, 112 S. Ct. 1715, 118 L. Ed. 2d 318 (1992)
<u>Kelley v. State</u> , 569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990)
<u>Kennedy v. Herring,</u> 54 F.3d 678 (11th Cir. 1995)
<u>Lambrix v. Dugger,</u> 529 So. 2d 1110 (Fla. 1988)
<u>Lambrix v. Singletary,</u> 641 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Lambrix v. Singletary,</u> 72 F.3d 1500 (11th Cir. 1996)
<u>Lambrix v. State</u> , 494 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 1986)
<u>Lambrix v. State</u> , 534 So. 2d 1151 (Fla. 1988)
<u>Lambrix v. State,</u> 559 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 1990)
<u>Lightbourne v. Dugger</u> , 829 F.2d 1012 (11th Cir. 1987), cert. denied, 488 U.S. 934 (1988)

Lockhart v. Fretwell, 506 U.S, 113 S. Ct. 838, 122 L. Ed. 2d 180 (1993)
Lusk v. Dugger, 890 F.2d 332 (11th Cir. 1989)
Martin v. Maggio, 711 F.2d 1273 (5th Cir. 1983), cert. denied, 469 U.S. 1028 (1984)
Maxwell v. Wainwright, 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)
<u>McGuffey v. State</u> , 515 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)
Mitchell v. Kemp, 762 F.2d 886 (11th Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 483 U.S. 1013, 1026 (1987)
Murray v. Giarratano, 492 U.S. 1, 109 S. Ct. 2765, 106 L. Ed. 2d 1 (1989)
Nelms v. State, 596 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 1992)
Nix v. Whiteside, 475 U.S. 157, 106 S. Ct. 988, 89 L. Ed. 2d 123 (1986)
<u>Parker v. Dugger,</u> 660 So. 2d 1386 (Fla. 1995)
Pennsylvania v. Finley, 481 U.S. 551, 107 S. Ct. 1990, 95 L. Ed. 2d 539 (1987)
Rock v. Arkansas, 483 U.S. 44, 107 S. Ct. 2704, 97 L. Ed. 2d 37 (1987)
Routly v. State, 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)
<u>Sawyer v. Whitley,</u> 505 U. S, 112 S. Ct. 2514, 120 L.Ed.2d 269 (1992)

Schlup v. Delo, 513 U.S, 115 S. Ct. 851, 130 L. Ed. 2d 808 (1995)
<u>Smalley v. State</u> , 546 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 1989)
<u>Smith v. Wainwright,</u> 799 F.2d 1442 (11th Cir. 1986)
<u>Songer v. State</u> , 544 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 1989)
<u>Spaziano v. Singletary,</u> 36 F.3d 1028 (11th Cir. 1994), <u>cert. denied,</u>
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> , 545 So. 2d 843 (Fla. 1989)
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> , 660 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1995)
Stanley v. Zant, 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1983), cert. denied, 467 U.S. 1219 (1984)
<u>State v. Stewart,</u> 636 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 636 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) passim
<u>Suarez y. Dugger,</u> 527 So. 2d 190 (Fla. 1988)
<u>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger</u> , 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Troedel v. State</u> , 479 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1985)

United States v. Grayson,
438 U.S. 41, 98 S. Ct. 2610, 57 L. Ed. 2d 582 (1978)
White v. Singletary,
972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992), cert. denied,
U.S, 115 S. Ct. 2008 (1993)
Wiley v. Wainwright,
793 F.2d 1190 (11th Cir. 1986)
Windom v. State,
656 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1995)
Zeigler v. State,
632 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied,
U.S, 115 S. Ct. 104, 130 L. Ed. 2d 52 (1994)
